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A
Administration and Policy Studies [Education]  . . . . . . . 161
Administration and Policy Studies in Education (M.A.)  . 163
Administration and Policy Studies in Education (M.Ed.)  163
Administration, Joint Ph.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
Aerospace Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227
Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering  . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Agricultural Economics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
Agricultural Economics (M.B.A./M.Sc.(Agr.Econ.)

[Mgmt] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
Agricultural Economics and M.B.A. [Ag. Econ.] . . . . . . . . 91
Air and Space Law . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Anatomy and Cell Biology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
Animal Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Anthropology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
Anthropology, Medical [Anthropology] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
Anthropology, Medical [SSOM]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Architecture  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
Art History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
Asian Studies, East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
Atmospheric and Oceanic Sciences  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

B
Biochemistry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
Bioethics [Biomedical Ethics Unit] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
Bioethics [Experimental Medicine] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Bioethics [Law] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Bioethics [Philosophy]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
Bioethics [Religious Studies] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Biology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Biomedical Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
Biotechnology [Parasitology] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 263

C
Chemical Engineering  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
Chemistry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
Civil Engineering and Applied Mechanics  . . . . . . . . . . . 118
Classics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Clinical Research [Experimental Medicine] . . . . . . . . . . 233
Communication Sciences and Disorders . . . . . . . . . . . . 123
Communications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
Comparative Law . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Composition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Computer Applications in Music  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Computer Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Counselling Psychology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
Counselling Psychology (M.A.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 147
Counselling Psychology (M.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146
Counselling Psychology (Ph.D.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 147
Culture and Values in Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
Curriculum Studies [Education] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161

D
Dental Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 133

E
Earth and Planetary Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137
East Asian Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
Economic Policy Management  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
Economics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 141
Economics, Agricultural . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
Education, Administration and Policy Studies . . . . . . . . 161
Education, Culture and Values  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
Education, Curriculum Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Education, Literacy Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Education, Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Education, Physical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 273
Education, Second Language  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
Educational Psychology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
Educational Psychology (M.A.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 149
Educational Psychology (M.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148

Educational Psychology (Ph.D.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150
Educational Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Electrical Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
Engineering, Aerospace  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227
Engineering, Agricultural and Biosystems  . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Engineering, Biomedical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
Engineering, Chemical  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
Engineering, Civil and Applied Mechanics  . . . . . . . . . . . 118
Engineering, Electrical  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
Engineering, Environmental

 [Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering]  . . . . . . . . . . 88
Engineering, Environmental

[Civil Engineering and Applied Mechanics]  . . . . . . . . . 118
Engineering, Mechanical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227
Engineering, Mining  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
English  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
Entomology – see Natural Resource Sciences . . . . . . . . 250
Environmental Engineering

 [Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering]  . . . . . . . . . . 88
Environmental Engineering

 [Civil Engineering and Applied Mechanics] . . . . . . . . . 118
Epidemiology and Biostatistics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
Experimental Medicine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Experimental Surgery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306

F
Food Science and Agricultural Chemistry . . . . . . . . . . . . 175
French . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 177

G
Genetic Counselling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
Geography  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 179
German Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 181

H
Hispanic Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
History of Medicine [History] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
History of Medicine [SSOM]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Human Genetics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
Human Nutrition  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135

I
Immunology, Microbiology and . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
International Masters Programs in Practicising 

Management (IMPM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220
Islamic Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188
Italian Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190

J
Jewish Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192

L
Law . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Law and M.B.A. [Law] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Law and M.S.W. [Law]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Law and M.S.W. [Social Work] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Law, Air and Space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Law, Comparative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Law/M.B.A. [Mgmt]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
Library and Information Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
Linguistics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
Literacy Studies (M.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 163
Literacy Studies [Education] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161

M
M.B.A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
M.B.A. and Agricultural Economics [Ag. Econ.]  . . . . . . . . 91
M.B.A. and Law [Law] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
M.B.A./Law [Mgmt]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
M.B.A./M.D. [Mgmt] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
M.B.A./M.Sc.(Agr.Econ.) [Mgmt] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
M.D./M.B.A. [Mgmt] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
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Management  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
Management – Joint Ph.D. in Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
Management (M.B.A) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
Management, Economic Policy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
Management, International Masters Program in 

Practicising (IMPM) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220
Management, Master of Manufacturing (M.M.M.) [ Mgmt.]  . . 219
Management, Voluntary Sector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
Manufacturing Management [Management]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
Manufacturing Management [Mechanical Engineering] . . . . . 227
Manufacturing Management, Master of (M.M.M.) [Mgmt.] . . . 219
Mathematics and Statistics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
Mechanical Engineering  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227
Medical Anthropology [Anthropology]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
Medical Anthropology [SSOM] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Medical Radiation Physics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
Medicine, Clinical Research  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Medicine, Experimental . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Microbiology – see Natural Resource Sciences  . . . . . . . . . . 250
Microbiology and Immunology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
Mining Engineering  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Music, Computer Applications in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Music Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Music Performance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Music Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Music Theory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Musicology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242

N
Neurological Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
Nursing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
Nutrition, Human  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135

O
Occupational Health Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 259
Oceanic and Atmospheric Sciences  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 133
Otolaryngology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 262

P
Parasitology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 263
Pathology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
Performance [Music]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Pharmacology and Therapeutics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Philosophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
Physical Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 273
Physics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 275
Physics, Medical Radiation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
Physiology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277
Planetary and Earth Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137
Plant Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
Political Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Psychiatry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
Psychology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Psychology, Counselling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
Psychology, Educational  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144

R
Rehabilitation Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Religious Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Renewable Resources – see Natural Resource Sciences  . . 250
Russian and Slavic Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294

S
Second Language Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
Social Work  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Social Work and Law [Social Work] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299

Sociology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
Sociology, Medical [Sociology]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
Sociology, Medical [SSOM] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Sound Recording [Music]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Spanish – see Hispanic Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
Surgery, Experimental . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306

U
Urban Planning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 308

V
Voluntary Sector Management  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
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